
MODEL: 6325
.6HP 1/2" x 18" Belt Sander



AIR SUPPLY
Tools of this class operate on a wide range of air pressure. It is recommended that air pressure of these tools measures 90 PSI at the tool while running free. Higher 
pressure and unclean air will shorten the tool’s life because of faster wear and may create a hazardous condition and void the warranty.  Water in the air line will 

in the illustration below.  The air inlet, used for connecting air supply, has standard 1/4” NPT American Thread or BSP British Standard Pipethread.  Line pressure 

dimensions.

SPECIFICATIONS

 Important Warnings - Sanders & Polishers

1. Eye protection, safety gloves and safety aprons must always we worn when operating a sander or
polisher.

2. Never adjust the sander or polisher or change the backing pad, sanding disc, sanding belt or
polishing bonnet unless the air supply and air hose is disconnected from the tool

3. Only use backing pads and polishing backing pads that have a rated speed then same as the sander
or polisher or higher.

4. Never attempt to modify or adapt a sander or polisher for use with a grinding wheel or cut-off wheel
or wire brush.

5. Only personnel trained in the correct methods to change pads, sanding discs, sanding belts and
polishing bonnets should conduct these operations.

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals 
including lead, which are known to the State of California 
to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm..
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Model No.
Free 

Speed 
RPM

Pad Size 
(in)

Pad 
Thread 

(in.)
Exhaust Orbit Off-

set (in)

Air 
Cons 
(CFM)

Rec. Hose 
Size (in)

Air Inlet 
(in)

Vibration 
m/sec2

Noise 
dBA

11,0006325 6 5/16 - 24 Rear 3/16 2.5 3/8 1/4 NPT 1.8 82.0



MODEL: 6325
.6HP 1/2" x 18" Belt Sander
Exploded View & Parts List



Ref  
#

Part Number Description Qty Ref  
#

Part Number Description Qty.

1 9ST70601 AIR INLET 1 24 NONE

2 9ST70602 EXHAUST COVER 1 25 9ST70727 DRIVE PULLY 1

3 9ST70603 SILENCER 1 26 9ST70628 WASHER 1

4 9ST70604 SPRING 1 27 9ST70629 NUT (M6) 1

5 9ST288315 VALVE 1 28 9ST187550 TRIGGER 1

6 9ST288316 WASHER 1 29 9ST187551 BUSHING 1

7 9ST70607-AC HOUSING 1 30 9ST70632A GUARD HUB 1

8 9ST70608AS REGULATOR SET 1 31 9BT246652-4 SCREW 1

9 9ST70612AS VALVE STEM SET 1 32 92HG4-32 SCREW (M5*0.9p*12L) 1

10 92HG-16A SNAP RING 1 33 9ST707E48AS TENSION BAR SET 1

11 9ST70614AS LEVER 1 34 9ST707E41AS BRACKET SET 2

12 912012.1 SPRING PIN 1 35 981447 SCREW 4

13 9ST70616 CAP 1 36 9ST70649 SPRING 1

14 990443 ORING (AS029) 1 37 9ST70651 SCREW (M3xX12L) 1

15 922536A BEARING (626ZZ) 1 38 9ST70652B SCREW (M4x8L) 1

16 9ST70819 REAR PLATE 1 39 9ST70750AS IDLE PULLY SET 1

17 9ST70620AS CYLINDER SET 1 40 9ST70639 SPRING PIN (2.5x10L) 1

18 9ST70622 ROTOR BLADE 6 41 9ST70634 GUARD COVER 1

19 9ST0623 ROTOR 1 42 9ST70757-40#  SANDING BELT 1

20 9ST70624 KEY 1 42a 9ST70757-60# SANDING BELT 1

21 9ST25125 SPACER 1 42b 9ST70757-80# SANDING BELT 1

22 9ST70625 FRONT PLATE 1 43 9ST70659 HEX (2mm) 1

23 970048A BEARING (626ZZ) 1 44 923039 HEX (3mm) 1

45 9ST70868 PACKING 1

No. 9ST707E48-2AS Tension bar kit No. 9ST70750AS Idle pulley kit

Ref  
#

Part Number Description Qty Ref  
#

Part Number Description Qty.

33 9ST707E48AS TENSION BAR SET 1 39 9ST70750AS IDLE PULLEY SET 1

36 9ST70649 SPRING 1

37 9ST70651 SCREW (M3x12L) 1

38 9ST70652B SCREW (M4x8L) 1

39 9ST70750AS IDLE PULLEY SET 1

40 9ST70639 SPRING PIN (2.5x10L) 1






